Лист №____


	Каталог координат


	Обозначение земельного участка
	Прилегающая территория №20 в микрорайоне №86

	Обозначение характерных точек границы
	Координаты, м
	Дирекционный угол
	Расстояние, м
	Направление

	
	X
	Y
	
	
	


	1
	2
	3
	4
	5
	6

	1
	408866.56
	1229589.95
	70°17'49''
	7.86
	1-2

	2
	408869.21
	1229597.35
	160°51'07''
	21.10
	2-3

	3
	408849.28
	1229604.27
	71°32'06''
	24.19
	3-4

	4
	408856.94
	1229627.21
	161°49'55''
	4.07
	4-5

	5
	408853.07
	1229628.48
	247°22'41''
	24.00
	5-6

	6
	408843.84
	1229606.33
	252°18'40''
	7.04
	6-7

	7
	408841.70
	1229599.62
	350°00'45''
	4.84
	7-8

	8
	408846.47
	1229598.78
	336°16'24''
	21.94
	8-1

	Площадь
	0.0304 га     304.2 кв.м.

	Периметр
	115.04 м.


